
TOP DOG HERDING:  2021 
 
The points for the ARC Top Dog Herding Awards are based on class placements and wins at AKC licensed trials from 
January 1st through December 31st, as reported in the AKC Rottweiler Award Reports.  There are 3 levels of awards:  
Started, Intermediate; Advanced.  Courses & Stock are combined for each level.  The points are calculated as follows:    
 

PLACEMENT   The dog must place in a class, then 1 point is counted for each dog defeated in the class, i.e. if a 
dog was 1st in a Herding Started A Sheep class that had 7 entries, the dog would earn 6 points (7 
total class entries minus 1 (dog itself). 

HIGH IN TRIAL A HIT win is calculated as minus 1 point from the show's total entry as listed in the AKC Rottweiler 
Awards Reports.     

RESERVE HIT Reserve High In Trial would be calculated as minus 2 points. 
 
Dog must have a minimum of 5 points to be in the Final Top Dog Awards.  
 
Prior to 2018, there was only 1 award level, with all Herding Classes being combined  
 

2021 Top Dog Herding Awards 
Compiled by Marilyn E Piusz 

 
Final  

 
Started 

  1 BAAR's What A Little Firecracker! BN RI HSAdsc HSBd  
      HSDs SWM SCME SEME SBEE SHDE B Linda Spengler  245 
  2 Eelin Hardter Von Boylan HSAds B Kathleen Huber  67 
  3 Prim Lewirot HSAs HSDs HIAs B Charlotte Dietsch & Tracy Chavez 60 
  4 CH Eis Haus Ubermensch V Schmusen RE TDX2 HSAs  
      HSDs FDC D Jill Grant  33 
  5 CT Esmonds Good Day Sunshine VCD2 RE HSAds HSBs  
      HSDs HIAds HXAds FDC NA NAJ CGC B Mona Boord  14 
6T Giada's Desert Gold HSAs MXP MJP2 FCAT RATS DM  
      CGC TKA B Christine Culhane  12 
6T GCH Jasta's Spirit Of Love CD BN RAE2  HSAsM FDC  
      BCAT ACT1 ACT2J TT THD CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA D Donna  Worthington  12 
  7 CH CT Esmonds Here Comes The Sun CD BN RA HSAds  
      HSBds HSDs HIAs FDC NAP CGC ATT D Mona Boord  11 
  8 Blackcombe Cut To The Chase V Boylan RN HSAs FDC  
      CGCA CGCU TKN B Thora Thibaut & Diana Lane 8 
9T Esmonds Girls Ain'T Nothin' But Trouble BN RA PT AX AXJ  
      OF CA BCAT SWM RATN CGC TKP ATT B Joan Kossaras  6 
9T Phantom Wood Sapphire Blue PT B Suzanne E Hayes  6 
 

Intermediate 
  1 GCH Starun's One Divine Inferno HSAds HSDs HIAds HXAs D Barbara A Lewis 50 
  2 CH Von Wertz's Inquisitive Docen CDX RI HSAds HSBd  
      HIAds HIBd FDC CGC TKN D Nancy Groth 21 
  3 CH Gamegards Rain At Big Sky V Genworks CD BN RE  
      HSAds HSBd HSDs HIAds HIBd CGC TKP D Phyllis Clark & Pamela Marsh 10 
  4 CH CT Esmonds Here Comes The Sun CD BN RA HSAds  
      HSBds HSDs HIAs FDC NAP CGC ATT D Mona Boord 5 

 
Advanced 

  1 Woodrott's Max N Motion V Edlik BN HSAds HIAds FDC TT  
      CGC TKI D Sharon Miller & Rebecca Forry 106 
  2 GCH Starun's One Divine Inferno HSAds HSDs HIAds HXAs D Barbara A Lewis 47 
  3 Woodrott's Don'T Poke The Bear CD RI HSAd HIAds HSAsM  
      HXAdM FDC CGC TKN D Rebecca Forry, Barbara Klotz & Peggy Wood 46 
  4 HC BAAR's On Fire Dynamite UD PCDX BN GO RM RAE2 



      TD HSAdsc HSBds HIAdsc HIBd HIDs HXAds HXDs  
      SWM SCME SHDE TKA B Linda Spengler 43 
  5 CT Esmonds Good Day Sunshine VCD2 RE HSAds HSBs  
      HSDs HIAds HXAds FDC NA NAJ CGC B Mona Boord 7 

 
3rd Quarter 

 
Started 

  1 BAAR's What A Little Firecracker! BN RN HSAdsc HSBd  
      HSDs SWM SCME SBEE SHDA B Linda Spengler 185 
  2 Prim Lewirot HSAs HIAs B Charlotte Dietsch  & Tracy Chavez 58 
  3 CH Eis Haus Ubermensch V Schmusen RE TDX2 HSAs FDC D Jill Grant 16 
4T Giada's Desert Gold HSAs AXP MJP DCAT RATS CGC TKA B Christine Culhane 12 
4T GCH CH Jasta's Spirit Of Love CD BN RAE  HSAsM FDC  
      BCAT ACT1 TT THD CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA D Donna  Worthington 12 
5T Esmonds Girls Ain'T Nothin' But Trouble BN RA PT NA OAJ  
      CA BCAT SWE SCM SEM SBM RATN CGC TKP ATT B Joan  Kossaras 6 
5T Phantom Wood Sapphire Blue PT B Suzanne Hayes 6 
  6 Stoneridge Xcaliber BN RA PT SIN SEN D Mary Ann Cpthren 4 
7T Kirche's Indigo Night Of Circle Mj RN HSAsc FDC MX MXJ  
      OF CGC ATT D Mary Wroth 2 
7T Newhause Triple Crown Bel CD BN RN TD HSAds FDC TKN B Pamela & Thomas Thornburg 2 
  8 CH Einziger's Mt Sun For Queans CD RA HSDs CGC TKA D Sandra Allen 1 
 

Intermediate 
  1 GCH Starun's One Divine Inferno HSAds HSDs HIAds HXAs D Barbara Lewis 49 
  2 CH Von Wertz's Inquisitive Docen CD RN HSAds HSBd  
      HIAds HIBd FDC CGC TKN D Nancy Groth 12 
  3 CH Gamegards Rain At Big Sky V Genworks CD BN RE  
      HSAds HSBd HIAds HIBd CGC TKP D Phyllis Clark & Pamela Marsh  9 
  4 CH Esmonds Here Comes The Sun CD BN RA TDX HSAds  
      HSBs HIAs FDC NAP CGC ATT D Mona Boord 5 
  5 Kirche's Indigo Night Of Circle Mj RN HSAsc FDC MX MXJ  
      OF CGC ATT B Mary Wroth 3 
6T BAAR's On Fire Dynamite UD BN GO RAE2 TD HSAdsc  
      HSBds HIAdsc HIBd HIDs HXAds HXDs SWE SCM  
      SEM SHDN TKA B Linda Spengler 2 
6T Prim Lewirot HSAs HIAs B Charlotte Dietsch & Tracy Chavez 2 

 
Advanced 

  1 Woodrott's Max N Motion V Edlik BN HSAds HIAds FDC TT  
      CGC TKI D Sharon Miller & Rebecca Forry 106 
2T BAAR's On Fire Dynamite UD BN GO RAE2 TD HSAdsc  
      HSBds HIAdsc HIBd HIDs HXAds HXDs SWE SCME  
      SEM SBM SHDA TKA B Linda Spengler 41 
2T GCH Starun's One Divine Inferno HSAds HSDs HIAds HXAs D Barbara A Lewis 41 
  3 Woodrott's Don'T Poke The Bear CD RI HSAd HIAds  
      HXAd HSAsM FDC CGC TKN D Rebecca Forry, Barbara Klotz & Peggy Wood 31 
  4 CT Esmonds Good Day Sunshine VCD2 RE HSAds HSBs  
      HIAds HXAds FDC NA NAJ CGC B Mona Boord 7 
  5 CH CT Esmonds Here Comes The Sun CD BN RA HSAds  
      HSBs HIAs FDC NAP CGC ATT D Mona Boord 4 

 
 
 
 



2nd Quarter 
 

Started 
  1 BAARs What A Little Firecracker! BN RN HSAdsc HSBd  
      SWE SCM SBM SHDN B Linda Spengler 90 
  2 Prim Lewirot HSAs B Charlotte Dietsch  & Tracy Chavez   58 
3T Giada's Desert Gold HSAs AXP MJP DCAT RATS CGC TKA B Christine Culhane 12 
3T GCH Jasta's Spirit Of Love CD BN RAE  HSAsM FDC BCAT  
      ACT1 TT THD CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA D Donna  Worthington 12 
  4 CH Eis Haus Ubermensch V Schmusen RE TDX2 HSAs FDC D Jill Grant 11 
5T Esmonds Girls Ain'T Nothin' But Trouble BN RA PT NA OAJ  
      CA BCAT SWE SCM SEM SBM RATN CGC TKP ATT B Joan  Kossaras 6 
5T Phantom Wood Sapphire Blue PT B Suzanne Hayes 6 
  6 Stoneridge Xcaliber BN RA PT SIN SEN D Mary Ann Cpthren 4 
7T Kirche's Indigo Night Of Circle Mj RN HSAsc FDC MX MXJ  
      OF CGC ATT B Mary Wroth 2 
7T Newhause Triple Crown Bel CD BN RN TD HSAds FDC TKN B Pamela & Thomas Thornburg 2 
  8 CH Einziger's Mt Sun For Queans CD RA HSDs CGC TKA D Sandra Allen 1 
 

Intermediate 
  1 GCH Starun's One Divine Inferno HSAds HSDs HIAds HXAs D Barbara Lewis 41 
  2 CH Esmonds Here Comes The Sun CD BN RA TDX HSAds  
      HSBs HIAs FDC NAP CGC ATT D Mona Boord 5 
  3 Kirche's Indigo Night Of Circle Mj RN HSAsc FDC MX MXJ  
      OF CGC ATT B Mary Wroth 3 
4T BAAR's On Fire Dynamite UD BN GO RAE2 TD HSAdsc HSBds  
     HIAdsc HIBd HIDs HXAds HXDs SWE SCM SEM SHDN TKA B Linda Spengler 2 
4T CH Gamegards Rain At Big Sky V Genworks CD BN RE  
      HSAds HSBd HIAds HIBd CGC TKP D Phyllis Clark & Pamela Marsh  2 

 
Advanced 

  1 Woodrott's Max N Motion V Edlik BN HSAds HIAds FDC TT  
      CGC TKI D Sharon Miller & Rebecca Forry 37 
  2 Woodrott's Don'T Poke The Bear CD RI HSAd HIAds HXAd  
      HSAsM FDC CGC TKN D Rebecca Forry, Barbara Klotz & Peggy Wood 31 
  3 BAAR's On Fire Dynamite UD BN GO RAE2 TD HSAdsc HSBds  
     HIAdsc HIBd HIDs HXAds HXDs SWE SCM SEM SHDN TKA B Linda Spengler 15 
  4 CT Esmonds Good Day Sunshine VCD2 RE HSAds HSBs  
      HIAds HXAds FDC NA NAJ CGC B Mona Boord 7 
 
 

1st Quarter 
 

Started 
1T Esmonds Girls Ain'T Nothin' But Trouble BN RA PT NA OAJ  
      CA BCAT SWE SCM SEM SBM RATN CGC TKP ATT B Joan Kossaras 6 
1T Phantom Wood Sapphire Blue PT B Suzanne Hayes 6 
 

Intermediate 
  . CH Esmonds Here Comes The Sun CD BN RA TDX HSAds  
      HSBs HIAs FDC NAP CGC ATT D Mona Boord 5 

 
Advanced 

  1 CT Esmonds Good Day Sunshine VCD2 RE HSAds HSBs  
      HIAds HXAds FDC NA NAJ CGC B Mona Boord 7 
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